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Published on September 19, 2024 at 6:50 AM PDT

Date and Time
Monday September 23, 2024 at 9:00 AM PDT

Location

Jose Castellanos Campus
1723 W Cordova St

Los Angeles, CA 90007

This meeting is open to the public at Jose Castellanos Campus located at 1723 W. Cordova St, Los Angeles, CA
90007.

Members of the public who wish to address the Board regarding items on this agenda or who need special
accommodations should contact Sandra Herrera in the Chief Executive Officer’s office at 213-417-3400 or
sandra.herrera@pueblonuevo.org.

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
1. Opening Items 9:00 AM
A. Record Attendance Celia Garcia 1m
Alvarado
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VL.

VIL.

VIIL.

B. Call the Meeting to Order

Objectives

A. Objectives

Purpose

Discuss

Presenter

Celia Garcia
Alvarado

Rachel Hazlehurst

1. Build instructional strategy context for Education Committee members by:
1. Observing in classrooms for engagement and intellectual engagement

2. Reviewing this year’s intellectual engagement tools
2. Provide input on student achievement benchmark goals

Check-in and Preview of Tools

A. Check-in and Preview of Tools

Classroom Observations

A. Classroom Observations

Break

A. Break

Observation Debrief

A. Observation Debrief

Student Achievement Benchmark Goals
A. Student Achievement Benchmark Goals
» Distance from Standard

» Subgroups

Closing Items

A. Next Steps

Discuss

Discuss

FYI

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss
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Rachel Hazlehurst

Rachel Hazlehurst

Rachel Hazlehurst

Rachel Hazlehurst

Rachel Hazlehurst

Time

Tm

9:02 AM

Tm

9:03 AM

12 m

9:15 AM

45 m

10:00 AM

5m

10:05 AM

25m

10:30 AM

25 m

10:55 AM

4m

20f3



Purpose Presenter Time

B. Adjourn Meeting Vote Celia Garcia 1m
Alvarado
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