

# Camino Nuevo Charter Academy

## **Education Committee Meeting**

Published on September 19, 2024 at 6:50 AM PDT

#### **Date and Time**

Monday September 23, 2024 at 9:00 AM PDT

#### Location

Jose Castellanos Campus 1723 W Cordova St Los Angeles, CA 90007

This meeting is open to the public at Jose Castellanos Campus located at 1723 W. Cordova St, Los Angeles, CA 90007.

Members of the public who wish to address the Board regarding items on this agenda or who need special accommodations should contact Sandra Herrera in the Chief Executive Officer's office at 213-417-3400 or <a href="mailto:sandra.herrera@pueblonuevo.org">sandra.herrera@pueblonuevo.org</a>.

### **Agenda**

I.	Opening Items		9:00 AM
	A. Record Attendance	Celia Garcia Alvarado	1 m

Purpose

Presenter

Time

		Purpose	Presenter	Time			
	B. Call the Meeting to Order		Celia Garcia Alvarado	1 m			
II.	Objectives			9:02 AM			
	A. Objectives	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	1 m			
	<ol> <li>Build instructional strategy context for Education Committee members by:</li> <li>Observing in classrooms for engagement and intellectual engagement</li> <li>Reviewing this year's intellectual engagement tools</li> <li>Provide input on student achievement benchmark goals</li> </ol>						
III.	Check-in and Preview of Tools			9:03 AM			
	A. Check-in and Preview of Tools	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	12 m			
IV.	Classroom Observations			9:15 AM			
	A. Classroom Observations	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	45 m			
V.	Break			10:00 AM			
	A. Break	FYI		5 m			
VI.	Observation Debrief			10:05 AM			
	A. Observation Debrief	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	25 m			
VII.	Student Achievement Benchmark Goals			10:30 AM			
	A. Student Achievement Benchmark Goals	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	25 m			
	<ul><li>Distance from Standard</li><li>Subgroups</li></ul>						
VIII.	Closing Items			10:55 AM			
	A. Next Steps	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	4 m			

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
В.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Celia Garcia Alvarado	1 m